RESOLUTION #

Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Labor Relations Employee Services and Finance Committees.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, due to the retirement of the current Payroll/Purchasing Clerk position in the Finance Department, the Finance Director and County Coordinator have reviewed the essential duties and responsibilities and qualifications of the position as well as the efficiency of the Finance Department, and

WHEREAS, the Finance Committee and Labor Relations Employee Services Committee have reviewed the recommendation of the Finance Director and County Coordinator to reclassify the Courthouse Union Payroll/Purchasing Clerk position and are in complete agreement with said recommendations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that effective July 3, 2010 the Courthouse Union position of Payroll/Purchasing Clerk shall be reclassified from a Grade Level 7 to a Grade Level 8 on the Courthouse Union Pay Schedule.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that by adoption of this resolution it shall be deemed that an amendment has been made to the County budget for fiscal year 2010 to meet all projected costs for the position as set forth in the fiscal impact statement which is attached hereto and made a part hereof with monies to come from the contingency fund.

| Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 M | ajority = ¾ Majority = |
|---|---|
| The County Board has the legal authority to by the Corporation Counsel, | o adopt: Yes No as reviewed, Date: |
| Approved by the Labor Relations Employee | e Services Committee this 5 th day of May, 2010. |
| Approved by the Finance Committee this 1 | 0 th day of May, 2010. |
| Offered and passage moved by: | |
| | Supervisor |
| Ayes | |
| Nays | |

| Absent | |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Abstain | |
| Adopted | |
| by the County Board of Supervisor | rs this day , 2010. |
| Defeated | |
| Robert Bruso, Clerk | Theodore Cushing, County Board Chair |